



Level 9, 227 Elizabeth Street Sydney, New South Wales 2000 **T** 02 9265 7900 **E** investor@estiahealth.com.au

estiahealth.com.au

ASX Announcement

24 August 2023

Notification under section 708A(5)(e) of the Corporations Act 2001 (Cth)

Estia Health Limited (ASX: EHE) (Estia Health, Company) gives this notice in accordance with section 708A(5)(e) of the *Corporations Act 2001* (Cth) (Corporations Act).

Estia Health has today issued 1,497,005 new fully paid ordinary shares to executives following the vesting of FY21 LTIP Rights and FY22 STI Rights.

Estia Health advises that:

- 1. The shares were issued without disclosure to investors under Part 6D.2 of the Corporations Act and without a Product Disclosure Statement for the shares being prepared;
- 2. This notice is being given under section 708A(5)(e) of the Corporations Act;
- 3. As a disclosing entity, Estia Health is subject to regular reporting and disclosure obligations;
- 4. As at the date of this notice, Estia Health has complied with:
 - (i) the provisions of Chapter 2M of the Corporations Act as they apply to the Company; and
 - (ii) section 674 of the Corporations Act as it applies to the Company; and
- 5. As at the date of this notice, there is no excluded information of the type referred to in sections 708A(7) and 708A(8) of the Corporations Act that is required to be disclosed by the Company under 708A(6)(e) of the Corporations Act.

Approved for release by the Board of Estia Health Limited.

--- ENDS ---

Further Enquiries:

Media	Investors
Julie Connolly	Anthony Rice – Chief Financial Officer
John Connolly & Partners	anthony.rice@estiahealth.com.au or
jlc@jcp.com.au	investor@estiahealth.com.au
Tel +61 2 9232 1033	